OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF



Kendall County 1102 Cornell Lane • Yorkville, Il 60560-9597 630-553-7500 FAX 630-553-1972



Parental Consent Form Release and Hold Harmless Agreement

I, ______, parent of ______do hereby give permission for my son/daughter to participate in a Kendall County Sheriff's Office controlled buy operation. I understand that my son/daughter, acting as a special agent of the Sheriff's Office will be attempting to purchase items which normally cannot be legally sold to minors.

In consideration of the foregoing, the undersigned, on behalf of my son/daughter, hereby releases and holds the County of Kendall, its Sheriff's Office, and its deputies and/or employees, harmless from any and all liability, causes of action, suits, injuries, damages or demands of whatsoever nature arising out of the operation of the Kendall County Sheriff's Office. In addition, the undersigned intends, by executing this release and hold harmless, to waive all claims against the County of Kendall, its Sheriff's Office, and its deputies and/or employees.

I understand that my son/daughter may be requested to appear before the County of Kendall Liquor/Tobacco Commission and/or the 16th Judicial Circuit Court of Kendall County. I will cooperate in making my son/daughter available for those appearances.

Signature of parent/guardian

Date